



Request for Qualifications (RFQ) **For Risk Management Insurance Broker Services**

Questions and Answers

September 11, 2024

Question: Is the incumbent broker able to submit?

Answer: Yes, this is a public procurement, therefore everyone can submit.

Question: Does the ELC know how many submissions are expected?

Answer: At this moment, we are unable to estimate.

Question: Will we be able to access all of the questions submitted?

Answer: Yes, we update the Q&A on our website as answers are submitted.

Question: Does it hold any weight to the decision if an organization can handle both the risk management and the employee benefits?

Answer: You are welcome to submit for both. We do separate evaluations for those two packages, but it is possible that a single vendor could be awarded both if the packages are accepted by the evaluation committees.